ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q1 Some details about yourself: What is your affiliation?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 1

company

research lab

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
core facility 70.00%
company 10.00%
research lab 5.00%

other 15.00%
TOTAL
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q2 Did you attend the ELMI CF session in 2022 (first day on Tuesday)?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 97.56% 40
No 2.44% 1
TOTAL 41
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q3 Do you intent to participate in the Core Facility session at the ELMI
20237

Answered: 40  Skipped: 1

No
Maybe
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.00%
No 0.00%
Maybe 5.00%
TOTAL
# COMMENT DATE
1 Coming from australia I'll see if | can make it. 6/15/2022 1:16 AM
2 Exceptionally valuable addition to ELMI, good work! 6/14/2022 12:44 PM

3/15
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q4 How much did you like the following parts of the Core Facility
session?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 8

Quality
control...

Introducing
new...

Football event

Bioimage data
management a...

Update on the
global...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

>

lot . Just right Not at all
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI

meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Quality control (session 1)

Introducing new technologies and networks (session 2)

Football event

Bioimage data management and integrated pipelines (session 3)

Update on the global searchable microscopy database (follow-up of CF
session 2021/ session 4)

COMMENTS FOR "QUALITY CONTROL (SESSION 1)"

i was already well aware of the topic.

There was a bit too much of this

H W N P

2)"

I

| chaired this session so won't comment.

COMMENTS FOR "FOOTBALL EVENT"

= % N

very fun and nice to be outside for a bit

| have attended online

did not go there used time for taking with people
did not go this time.

did not participate

| skipped football.

NA | did not go

¥ © 0 N oo g M~ W N

(SESSION 3)"

1 an important topic to continue in the next CF meeting @ EImi

2 | chaired this session so won't comment.

ALOT
63.64%
21

63.33%
19

60.00%
15

62.50%
20

45.45%
15

| appreciate others like this and it was a good time to explore Turku

JUST
RIGHT

33.33%
11

36.67%
11

28.00%
7

37.50%
12

51.52%
17

I thought it was useful but not very interesting - a bit too much on 1 topic

| loved the African imaging session. The rest was not so relevant for me.

an additional sport activity for those that do not play soccer would be nice

# COMMENTS FOR "UPDATE ON THE GLOBAL SEARCHABLE MICROSCOPY
DATABASE (FOLLOW-UP OF CF SESSION 2021/ SESSION 4) "

There are no responses.

5/15

NOT AT
ALL

3.03%
1

0.00%
0

12.00%
3

0.00%
0

3.03%
1

COMMENTS FOR " INTRODUCING NEW TECHNOLOGIES AND NETWORKS (SESSION

COMMENTS FOR " BIOIMAGE DATA MANAGEMENT AND INTEGRATED PIPELINES

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
33 1.39
30 1.37
25 1.52
32 1.38
33 1.58
DATE

6/16/2022 2:28 PM
6/14/2022 5:49 PM

6/14/2022 10:53 AM

DATE

6/14/2022 1:22 PM
6/8/2022 9:35 AM
DATE

8/1/2022 8:47 PM

7/18/2022 7:01 PM
6/30/2022 1:21 PM
6/16/2022 2:28 PM
6/14/2022 3:51 PM
6/14/2022 3:36 PM
6/14/2022 1:22 PM

6/14/2022 10:53 AM

6/8/2022 9:35 AM
DATE

6/14/2022 3:36 PM
6/14/2022 1:22 PM
DATE
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16
17

Q5 What could be improved?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 24

RESPONSES

As a Hybrid event... | felt left behind as | could not at all see what was happening in the
onsite only events... it would be nice to have at least a video link where we could see the
general events.

Honestly - nothing. Now we've found the balance.
Motre time for open discussions, breaks were to short

| think the day was too long. The keynotes of the main ELMI was started after a long day, |
was totally exhausted by then. Better to separate them or to move the Sport event to after
all the talks. Not enough time for audience Q&A and more discussions

A coffee break between facility program and main program. 4.5 hours without a break was
quite a long time. A round table or group discussion topic. This will allow for more input than
only a couple of questions remarks from the audience. Also great for networking, if the topic
allows for this format.

have discussions in smaller groups, move the football event either before lunch or towords
the end of the CF session

A coffee break before the main event started (3.5 hours was a bit long) Maybe a session
with round tables/30 mins discussion about a topic in groups. This will allow input from more
people about a topic instead of only the speakers and panelist on stage, and a couple of
questions from the audience.

It was a great session. When we ran the Light Microscopy Australia meeting, we had a
dedicated social evening/event for the facility staff session rather than the full conference
attendance.

An incentive for people to go and watch the match would be good. Some seats or more of a
grassy area to sit on would be good. Drinks or something for spectators

More time to discuss topics

Possibility to discuss more. Perhaps at the end of the session, there could be a general
discussion for 30 min as a wrap-up for the CF day, where people could bring back the topics
to discuss and wrap up the CF day.

the room / stage was a bit too large for this event, so it was more lecture-like and it made
discussion difficult.

More open forum

More breakout sessions. With options for discussion. A track for facility Bioimage analysts
would be nice to see. There are more of them in core facilities now

efficient discussion with online speakers is difficult
More discussion time, more interactions, maybe in groups?

More discussions on training or sample prep
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meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

DATE
7/18/2022 7:01 PM

7/1/2022 9:46 AM
6/30/2022 1:21 PM
6/21/2022 5:40 PM

6/20/2022 10:31 PM

6/20/2022 5:54 PM

6/20/2022 10:26 AM

6/15/2022 1:18 AM

6/14/2022 5:49 PM

6/14/2022 3:51 PM

6/14/2022 1:22 PM

6/14/2022 1:18 PM

6/14/2022 12:45 PM
6/14/2022 10:53 AM

6/14/2022 7:15 AM
6/13/2022 3:37 PM
6/8/2022 9:35 AM
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Q6 What did you like ?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES
Everything.

Getting personal feedback about what we are doing

It is directed to core facilities and their needs and interests.

Topics of the session, all of great interest for core facility staff

Seeing everyone in person and connecting with new colleagues.

Topics were well chosen and ran smoothly.

Anyone could play

| enjoyed learning the status of different initiatives like Africa Bioimaging or QUAREP

It seemed to me that the whole CF day was coherent in terms of topics chosen. Though |
might be biased as | was also one of the organizers. Looking forwards to the feedback
results.

topics and people! all great and relevant / important topics.
Seeing everyone and time to interact

It was good to see where the FAIR and QUAREP project was. It was nice to see information
about othes facilities and how they were carrying out data management

topic selection
topic section very good

the sessions were inspiring

7/15

ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

DATE

7/1/2022 9:46 AM
6/30/2022 1:21 PM
6/21/2022 5:40 PM
6/20/2022 10:31 PM
6/20/2022 10:26 AM
6/15/2022 1:18 AM
6/14/2022 5:49 PM
6/14/2022 3:51 PM
6/14/2022 1:22 PM

6/14/2022 1:18 PM
6/14/2022 12:45 PM
6/14/2022 10:53 AM

6/14/2022 7:15 AM
6/13/2022 3:37 PM
6/8/2022 9:35 AM



ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q7 Was the format appropriate for the topics ?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 9

Quality
control...

Introducing
new...

Bioimage data
management a...

Update on the
global...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80%

90%

. Yes . No
YES NO
Quality control (session 1) 100.00%  0.00%
32 0
Introducing new technologies and networks (session 2) 100.00%  0.00%
30 0
Bioimage data management and integrated pipelines (session 3) 93.33% 6.67%
28 2
Update on the global searchable microscopy database (follow-up of CF session 100.00%  0.00%
2021/session 4) 31 0
# COMMENTS FOR "QUALITY CONTROL (SESSION 1)"
1 more discussion time / work in smaller groups
# COMMENTS FOR "INTRODUCING NEW TECHNOLOGIES AND NETWORKS (SESSION
2)"
1 | chaired this session so won't comment.
# COMMENTS FOR "BIOIMAGE DATA MANAGEMENT AND INTEGRATED PIPELINES
(SESSION 3)"
1 more discussion time / work in smaller groups
2 | chaired this session so won't comment.
3 It was ok, but it is difficult to have a discussion where all the speakers were virtual.

8/15

100%

TOTAL

32

30

30

31

DATE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.00

1.00

1.07

1.00

6/20/2022 5:54 PM

DATE

6/14/2022 1:22 PM

DATE

6/20/2022 5:54 PM

6/14/2022 1:22 PM

6/14/2022 10:53 AM



ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Round table did not really answer questions, in general not much output 6/14/2022 10:20 AM

COMMENTS FOR " UPDATE ON THE GLOBAL SEARCHABLE MICROSCOPY DATE
DATABASE (FOLLOW-UP OF CF SESSION 2021/SESSION 4)"

more discussion time / work in smaller groups 6/20/2022 5:54 PM
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q8 How do you like the hybrid format?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 9

| prefer in
person meeti...

| prefer
virtual...

The virtual
format is eq...

| appreciate

the virtual...
Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| prefer in person meetings for the CF session. 25.00%

| prefer virtual meetings for the CF session. 0.00%

The virtual format is equal to in person meetings. 0.00%

| appreciate the virtual option, even though | prefer to attend in person, if | manage. 68.75%

Other (please specify) 6.25%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Great to have the virtual format as an option as this allows to have a larger audience and 6/21/2022 7:18 PM

also gives more options to presenters. Thanks!

2 I decide virtual/in person depending on the distance between my workplace and the 6/8/2022 9:35 AM
conference. If it is not very far, | prefer in person. If it is far, | prefer virtual to save time,
CO2 emissions and not be jetlagged.

10/15



ANSWER CHOICES

ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q9 Do you volunteer for the organizing committee of the next Core
Facility session?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
23.53% 8
76.47% 26

34
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q10 Why did you not attend ?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 40

| did not
attend ELMI...

I did not have
time to atte...

| was not
interested i...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| did not attend ELMI 2022 at all 0.00%

| did not have time to attend the CF session 100.00%

| was not interested in the topics 0.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q11 Do you volunteer for the organizing committee of the next Core
Facility session?

Answered: 1  Skipped: 40
Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%
No 100.00%

TOTAL

13/15



ELMI Core Facility session 2022 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2022 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELM12022

Q12 I volunteer for the CF session organizing committee 2023

ANSWER CHOICES
Name

Affiliation

Email

suggested topic

Answered: 8  Skipped: 33

14715

RESPONSES
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%





